
Diamond Drilling

Township WEBB

52F16NWI22 HFI<

Report N<? 21

010

Work performed by: TANTALUM MINING CORPORATION

Claim N 

PA 4366U6

Hole NO Fooldgc Date

6W-1 

GW-2 

GW-3

162.0

200.0

150.0

Dec/78 

Dec/78 

Jan/79

Note

(1) 
(1) 
(1)

Notes: (i) # gu-79



Location GULLWING - TOT cs WEBB TWP
Coordinates at Collar Lafi i4QN Dcp: 460 w

Coordinates at Loft Dep:

Footage

From

0

62

129.5

144.0 

162.0

To

62

129.5

144.0

162. C

J

Zone

PG

GEOLOGY

CASING

MIXED VOLCANICS - DOMINANTLY GREY 
INTERMEDIATE TO FELSIC VOLCANICLASTI

PEGMATITE - Patchy relicts of 
quartz, K-feldspar and muscoyite 
with extensive (80Z) replacement 
by albite aplite - zoning obliterate

Mixed Volcanics at 62.0 With 
occasional 1/2" albite stringers

E 0 H

AQ

Core stored at Tanco

436646

Elevation 0

Azimuth GRI 5 SOUT'H
Sample

Wo.

CS

GW-1 
2 

d 3
4

From

129.5 
131.3 
134.2
139.0

To

131.3 
134.2 
139.0
143.0

Depth

D.D.H. No. GW-I
-162

Dip _30 '

Length

\

••»

1.6' 
2.9' 
4.8'
4.0'

j?wX̂̂N

t

Data 16/12-28/12 ' 78

Pago l of 1

Assays

TetOs

 

0.017 
0.030 
0.044
0.038

JLex ^
^u.

Lit O

1

**m

|i
t
iw

_^

Sn02

0.002 
0.005 
0.005
0.005

p'A.'l
N:iN

3 Ffi

M
r- <V."

rf 1 C l A
NO OIV.; 'i \ i r.

2 j 1979
• •.•,, •,•;!

1

P
PM.<:,«

I



Location GULLWING - TOT cs WEBB TWP
Coordinates at Collar Lot' 140 N O cp' 460 w

Coo"dinates at Loft Dep'

Footage

From

0

38

166

167

200

To

38

166

167

200

Zone

PG

GEOLOGY

CASING

Mixed Volcanics - grey interned
to felsic volcaniclastics
1* quarts veing at 146'

ALBITIC APLITE - white fine grained
- Peg wall zone shows complete
replacement

Mixed clastic Valcanics as at 38'

E 0 H

AQ
Core stored at Tanco

436646
Elovotion o

Azimuth GRID SOUTH'
Sample

No. From To

j O.D.H. NO. GW-2 :

Depth - 2 00

Dip - 60 •

Length

^^i

f
DotO 29/12 - 30/12 '78

Pago l of 1

Assays

TOgOg Lie O

' \
*k * *\
__ .O

S&UA-->i»

t

1I
i

i

•

P A TR 1
MINING

PJ P ™ 'lj' '

lAi
AM»?,•"• (

  > > ,- ( ;
4vJo ij '

t ' -

1

C! A •
JIV.

IF1979 L~

P•'-' /J,C,

i

I
ita
F*



Location GULLWING - TOT cs WEBB TWP
Coordinates at Collar Loft 100 N D cpi 610 w

Coordinates at Lot* Oepi
Footogo

From

0

29

87.0

87.3

100.0

100.2

105.6

105.7

150 /

To

29

87.0

87.3

100.0

100.2

105.6

105.7

150

Zone

PG

PG

PG

GEOLOGY

CASING

Mixed intermediate to felsic grey
gulf volcaniclastics

Albite stringer - white fine
grained albite aplite.

Mixed volcanics as at 29'

Albite Stringer - as at 87.0*

Mixed Volcanics as at 29*

Albite Stringer- as at 87.0*

Mixed Volcanics as at 29*

E 0 H

AQ 
Core stored at TANCO

4^6.46
Elevation 0
Azimuth GRID %OUTH

Sample

No. From To

——— , ———— n —————————— u_a •••--««——"

i O.D.H. No. GW_ 3
Depth. i50
Dip -45 °

Length

i

I
>

DatO 4 /1 _ s/l '79

Pago i o f' i
Assays

To2 03

•

Lit O

1
1 
t
!

1

il
i

Sr< 
^

.
'

J
1

^T
—— ̂

ll^J^

j
| I

1
i

!

qn
I AV !?!'

••^H

!
1i

1 I

1
1

j

| t

PATR
MININ 

P W I*

- : ;C 2
?•'*<• •

ICIA '
5 DIV.it v? n
: 1979

V— ?:i

i 
!

in
PitK,n
*^»



I
S2F16NW«122 52F16NW*«2«B1 WEBB 900

ONTARIO

THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK

A sepoiate lerm i* 
required lot ecch 
type of work to be 
recorded.

To the Recorder of ...5^.1>k.,r^.(s<^r......._

......................t.
name of Recorded Hold Miner's Licence

Post Office Address 
do hereby report the performance of ........^.V.^?...................... days of

not before reported to be applied on the following contiguous claims 

Claim No. Days Claim No. Days

loo
10.9.. . ............

type of work 

Claim No. Days

8
Of
O

All the work was performed on Mining Claim (s) . ...TL
(In the case of geological and/or geophysical survey (s) where more than 18 claims are involved attach a schedule)

•
READ CAREFULLY; THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS REQUIRED BY THE MINING RECORDER.

For Monuol Work, Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shafts or Other Actual Mining Operations   Names and 
addresses of the men who performed .he work and the dates and hours of their employment.
For Diamond ond other Core Drilling - Footage, No. and angle of holes and diameter of core. Name and address of 
owner or operator of drill. Dotes when drilling was done. Signed core log and sketch in duplicate. 
For_Cp mpressed Air or Other Power Driven or Mechanical Equipment
Type of drill or equipment. Names and addresses of men engaged in operating equipment ond the dates and hours of 
their employment.
Fcr Power Stripping   Type of equipment. Nome and address of owner or operator. Amount expended. Dates on which 
work was done. Proof of actual cost must be submitted within 30 days of recording.
With each of the above types of work sketches are required to show tht location ond extent of the work in relation 
to the nearest claim post. In the case of diamond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in duplicate. 
For Geophysical, Geological, Geochemicol Surveys ond Expenditure Credits • the name of author of report. Covering 
dates of survey (linecuttmg & office). Type of instrument used. Total amount of expenditure. Technical reports, 
maps, expenditure breakdown, receipts must be filed in duplicate with the Minister within 60 days of recording. 
For Lond Survey - the name and address of Ontario Land surveyor.

The Required Information is as Follows: (Attach o list if this space is insufficient)

eea.
S

i
x

oe 
o

S

o
u.
r-
04 
UJ
U
05

S a 
x

- 30
-TflKJ.b /T]

Date

The Mining Act 
Certificate Verifying Report of Worki ^%ur??^toftM...............fe&^t t « *•>..>•*•" • »

IrftCrr^? V^?VX}GTC ftB^.^Cn^fi. ....................................................................
(Post Office Address)

hereby certify:

I. That I hove a p*'^;.-! *nd intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the report of work annewed h*re-
to, r.-JviMj performed t!> woik or wil:>.; •.•.•••! ••<&'& '«R5'r**{|!ii/or n'tef i f ' f-" ! P l<rt 'O"-

?. That th' minoxed report is I

Signature





•I -t o

o s t



i «
 y

, 
•- 

•<«

il
l

r 
I

f

lN
-

Z o 0

t
OJ

 
0
) 

0
) 0̂)

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

01
 

0>
 

0
) 

4*
 

(0




