



Township WEBB

Report NQ 21 010

Work performed by: TANTALUM MINING CORPORATION

Claim Nº	Hole NQ	Footage	Date	Note
PA 436646	G <b>W-1</b>	162.0	Dec/78	(1)
	GW-2	200.0	Dec/78	(1)
	GW-3 3 DH	150.0 512.0	Jan/ <b>7</b> 9	(1)

Notes: (1) # 94-79

62 129.5 M	r Lat: 140N Dcp: 460 W Lat: Dep: GEOLOGY RASING HIXED VOLCANICS - DOMINANTLY GREY			0 RID SOUTH ple To			,	Dato 16, Pago <sub>1</sub> Assays	/12-28/12 '78
Foologe Zonc   From To Zonc   0 62 C   62 129.5 M	GEOLOGY		Sam	ple		-30	} r		0f
To Zonc   0 62 C   62 129.5 M	ASING	No.	1	rr	Length	TanDa		Assays	
From To 0 62 C 62 129.5 M	ASING	No.	From	To	Longth	Ton D-			
62 129.5 M			1	1		10205	LizO	Sn02	
	IXED VOLCANICS - DOMINANTLY GREY	· .	1						
4 4	NTERMEDIATE TO FELSIC VOLCANICLASTI	cs				•			
129.5 144.0 PG P	EGMATITE - Patchy relicts of	GW-1	129.5	131.3	1.6'	0.017		0.002	
q w	uartz, K-feldspar and muscovite ith extensive (80%) replacement	2	131.3	134.2	2.9'	0.030		0.005	
b	y albite aplite - zoning obliterate	d 3	134.2	139.0	4.8'	0.044		0.005	
		4	139.0	143.0	4.0'	0.038		0.005	
144.0 162.0 M	lixed Volcanics at 62.0 With ccasional 1/2" albite stringers								l I
162.0 J	он								
A	Q								
c.	ore stored at Tanco								
									-
					h	4 1		<b>*</b> 100 <b>2</b>	3 1979
					rage	व ज्यू		H C C	Ser Star P.R. P.R.
						NO.			
				-	ZH	Ville			-
					· T	, 			

ŀ

ocation	GULL	WING - TOT CS WEBB TWP		436646	6		<i>D.D</i> .	H. No.	GW-2	2	
Coordinates	; at Co	ollar Lat: 140 N Dep: 460 W	Ela	vation 0	0	Depti	<i>h -</i> 200	1	Doto 2	9/12 - 3	,0/12 '
Coordinates	s at	Lat: Dep:	Azi	<i>imuth</i> GRI	id South	Dip	- 60 °	•	Pago :	1 of	1
Footage	-Zone	GEOLOGY		Sam	ple				Assoys		
From To			No.	From	To	Longth	To2 05	LizO			
0 38	3	CASING				1					
38 166	,	Mixed Volcanics - grey intermed to felsic volcaniclastics l <sup>*</sup> quarts veing at 146'				-					
.66 167	7 PG	ALBITIC APLITE - white fine grained - Peg wall zone shows complete replacement									
67 200	,	Mixed clastic Valcanics as at 38'				ł	1	1			
00		ЕОН	1			1		1			
		AQ Core stored at Tanco				Longe	t ty	R	PATRI MINING AUG 200		

يحتو ستقدد بس دامير ما ا

ليحاد بالتقار فالفا وترافران

3	1	Ĕ.	ł	

.

Locatio	n	GULI	LWING - TOT Cs WEBB TWP		436646			D.D.	H. No.	<u>GW-3</u>		
Coord	inates d	at Col	llor Lat: 100 N Dcp: 610 W		Elevation 0 Depth _ 150			Dato 4/1 - 8/1 '79				
Coordinates at Lat: Dep:		Azil	muth GRI	d South	Dip .	-45 °	1	Pago	1 of	1		
Footage		Zone	one GEOLOGY		Sample					Assays		
From	To	2,0110	0202007	· No.	From	To	Longth	To <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>	Li <sub>2</sub> 0			
0	29		CASING									
29	87.0		Mixed intermediate to felsic grey gulf volcaniclastics					•				
87.0	87.3	PG	Albite stringer - white fine grained albite aplite.							,		
87.3	100.0		Mixed volcanics as at 29'									
100.0	100.2	PG	Albite Stringer - as at 87.0'									
100.2	105.6		Mixed Volcanics as at 29'									
105.6	105.7	PG	Albite Stringer- as at 87.0'							L		
105.7	150		Mixed Volcanics as at 29'							I		
150 /			ЕОН	-						ı		•
			AQ Core stored at TANCO				11	- god	PR and	295-2	1 C1 A DIV 1 1979	

Webb Township M-1874 900 ۰, separate form is required for each type of work to be THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK recorded. To the Recorder of OCUIX LOOKOUT .....Mining Division MINING CORPORATION T904 I. ....IANTALUM name of Recorded Holde Miner's Licence RŒ ENIC LAKE ANITOBA ost Off DIAMOND DRILLING not before reported to be applied on the following contiguous claims Claim No. Days Claim No. Days Claim No. Days **BOTH** 436646 100 ............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4366.47 100 REPORT AND/OR CERTIFICATE IS \$500. OR SIX MONTHS IMPRISONMENT OR ........... .......... 100 436648 . . . . . . . 436649 100 ............ ...... ..... ............ ..... ............ (In the case of geological and/or geophysical survey (s) where more than 18 claims are involved attach a schedule) READ CAREFULLY: THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS REQUIRED BY THE MINING RECORDER. For Manual Work, Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shafts or Other Actual Mining Operations - Names and addresses of the men who performed .he work and the dates and hours of their employment. For Diamond and other Core Drilling - Footage, No. and angle of holes and diameter of core. Name and address of owner or operator of drill. Dates when drilling was done. Signed core log and sketch in duplicate. For Compressed Air or Other Power Driven or Mechanical Equipment Type of drill or equipment. Names and addresses of men engaged in operating equipment and the dates and hours of their employment. For Power Stripping - Type of equipment. Name and address of owner or operator. Amount expended. Dates on which work was done. Proof of actual cost must be submitted within 30 days of recording. With each of the above types of work sketches are required to show the location and extent of the work in relation to the nearest claim post. In the case of diamond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in duplicate. For Geophysical, Geological, Geochemical Surveys and Expenditure Credits - the name of author of report. Covering dates of survey (linecutting & office). Type of instrument used. Total amount of expenditure. Technical reports, maps, expenditure breakdown, receipts must be filed in duplicate with the Minister within 60 days of recording. For Land Survey - the name and address of Ontario Land surveyor. (Attach a list if this space is insufficient) The Required Information is as Follows: 162' AQ DEC. 16-28 /78 Performed 52 DDH GW-1 (-**30**°) 400 2 DEC. 29-30/78 DDH GW-2 (-60°) 200' AQ Recording. JAN. 4 - JAN. 8179 Babance 150' AQ D'DH GW-3 (-45°) Z OTAL 512 for future use THE PENALTY FOR MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT KENDER DARMOND DRILLING DRILLING BY: BOX 661 KENURA ONTFIRIO Dole AVENST 20, 1979 of Recorded Hulder or Agent The Mining Act Certificate Verifying Report of Work Box H75 , IRUEMAN LAC DU BONNET MANITOBA (Post Office Address) horeby certify: 1. That I have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the report of work annexed hereto, having performed the work or withoused some frigging for ofter its completion. 2. That the annexed report is 1100 Fi At Is II VI I Dated AVX+1'ST ZO 19 .-. 1979 Signature 0. 436646 19 . Co 18 1. E.A. E.A.







